drawn to scale of one (1) inch equals fifty (50) feet horizontally and one (1) inch equals 
five (5) feet vertically. 

(e)   All street and alley plans and profiles shall bear the seal of a registered 
professional engineer. 

(f)   Concrete curb shall consist of portland cement concrete (two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) psi) with or without reinforcing steel as required, constructed on six-inch 
compacted lime stabilized subgrade or an equivalent with this specification and in 
conformity with lines and grades established by the project engineer and details shown 
on the plans. Concrete shall contain not less than four and five-tenths (4.5) sacks of 
cement per cubic yard, with a compressive strength of not less than two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) pounds per square inch. Reinforcing steel shall be deformed bars 

continuous longitudinally of No. 3 size, and complying with City of Pasadena, 
Manufactured Home Park Standards, Exhibit B, typical details. 

(Ord. No. 98-8, 1-13-98) 

Sec. 21-77.